E-Series
Pneumatic and Hydraulic
Quarter Turn Valve OperatorsA Daniel Industries Company
3
5
6
7
DSRH models are exceptions. They use one single acting hydraulic cylinder

125 DSRH-100 1150 1450 112000 44000 63600 117000 46400 68400
145 DSRH-90 1150 1200 140000 54300 77000 103700 36000 40400
147 DSRH-100 1100 1500 214000 84100 122000 226000 90100 13400
167 DSRH-100 1100 1500
187 DSRH-100 1100 1500
Torques
B. Spring Return Operators
MODEL Min. Oper.
Pres. (PSI)
Max. Oper.
Pres. (PSI) Starting Mid-Stroke Ending Starting Mid-Stroke Ending
Calculated Spring Unloading Torque (lb.in.) Calc. Air Loading Torque at Min Oper Pres (lb.in.)*
PNEUMATIC
35S-SR60 60 150 880 350 516 754 285 386
35S-SR80 80 150 1200 476 702 991 370 491
35D-SR40 40 150 1040 397 544 1100 423 596
35D-SR60 60 150 1800 686 940 1520 544 657
35D-SR80 80 150 2320 924 1370 1910 717 960
35D-SR100 100 150 2730 1060 1530 2570 986 1370
35D-SR120 120 150 3610 1440 2140 2780 1020 1310
50S-SR60 60 150 3050 1200 1770 2480 916 1190
50S-SR80 80 150 4090 1620 2370 3290 1210 1560
50S-SR100 100 150 5290 2060 2950 4120 1470 1780
50D-SR40 40 150 4140 1640 2420 3100 1120 1370
50D-SR60 60 150 5630 2230 3280 4990 1910 2640
50D-SR80 80 150 8140 3220 4750 6280 2290 2890
50D-SR100 100 150 9770 3870 5700 8080 3020 4010
60D-SR40 40 150 6730 2650 3890 5830 2200 2990
60D-SR60 60 150 11600 4850 7820 6750 2440 3010
60D-SR80 80 150 12200 4810 7050 12400 4900 7230
60D-SR100 100 150 16300 6440 9420 14900 5710 7970
60D-SR120 120 150 19600 7750 11300 17800 6830 9500
70D-SR40 40 150 10500 4170 6170 10100 3950 5740
70D-SR60 60 150 16600 6590 9750 14600 5590 7760
70D-SR80 80 150 23200 9200 13600 18900 7040 9300
70D-SR100 100 150 27700 10900 15800 24800 9430 12900
70D-SR120 120 150 33400 13300 19600 29100 11100 15300
70D3-SR80 80 150 33400 13300 19600 28700 10900 14900
70D3-SR120 120 150 41800 16900 25800 46700 19400 30700
123S-SR60 60 150 20900 8150 11700 26300 10800 17100
123S-SR80 80 150 28600 11300 16400 34200 14100 22000
123S-SR100 100 150 35600 14000 20400 43000 17700 27700
143S-SR60 60 150 34900 14200 21800 29900 11700 16900